

56761-6

56761-6

80368-4

NO. 56761-6

King County Superior Court Cause No. 03-2-41520-1 SEA

**COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION ONE,
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

NCF FINANCIAL, INC., a Washington corporation,
Plaintiff/Appellant

v.

ST. PAUL FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY,
a Minnesota corporation,
Defendant/Respondent

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Appellant NCF Financial, Inc.

David M. Tall
Oseran Hahn Spring & Watts, P.S.
10900 NE Fourth Street #850
Bellevue WA 98004
425-455-3900

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV. #1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2005 NOV 14 PM 2:57

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUES	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
III. ARGUMENT	14
A. The Trial Court Erred in Dismissing all Claims of NCF Without Consideration of Remanding its Claim for Damaged Property Which was Returned for Trial on the Merits.	14
B. The Trial Court Erred in Failing to Distinguish NCF’s Independent Claim as an Additional Insured for Property Which was not Returned from Emerald Solutions from a Claim Asserted for Missing Property While in NCF’s Possession.	18
C. The Trial Court Erred in Failing to Find Questions of Fact, the Resolution of Which Would Support a Claim that the Property was Stolen While in Emerald Solutions’ Possession, Thereby Satisfying the Disappearance Exclusion.	27
IV. CONCLUSION.....	32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

<u>Agricultural Ins. Co. v. A. Rothblum, Inc.</u> , 147 Misc. 865, 265 N.Y.S. 7.....	24
<u>Blasiar, Inc. v. Firemen’s Fund Ins. Co.</u> , 76 Cal. App. 4748 (1999).....	30, 32
<u>Couch on Insurance</u> , 3d. § 151:42	28, 32
<u>Del Bello v. General Accident Ins. Co. of America</u> , 185 A.D.2d 691, 585 N.Y.S.2d 918.....	19, 20, 21
<u>Libralter Plastics, Inc. v. Chubb Group of Ins.</u> , 199 Mich. App. 482, 502 N.W.2d 742 (1992).....	28, 29, 30, 32
<u>Long v. Glidden Mutual Ins. Assoc.</u> , 215 N.W.2d 271 (Iowa, 1974)	29
<u>McCormick & Co. v. Empire Ins. Group</u> , 690 F.Supp. 1212 (1988).....	26, 27, 30
<u>Miller v. Boston Insurance Company</u> , 420 P.A. 566, 218, A2d.275 (1966).....	23,25-26,30
<u>Standard Fire Ins. Co. v. Blakeslee</u> , 54 Wn. App. 1, 771 P.2d 1172 (1989).....	21
<u>Unigard Mutual v. Spokane School District</u> , 20 Wn. App. 261, 579 P.2d 1015.....	21
